
KSDE LISTSERVS 
KSDE Listservs Policies and Procedures 

Listserv 
Name 

Purpose One-way 
or two-

way 

Open
* 

KSDE Owner(s) Email Address 

AGTEACHERS Agriculture Education Teachers Yes 
Barbara Bahm bbahm@ksde.org 

ARTAVCOM Art and Audio-Visual Technology and 
Communications Yes 

Eryn Knecht 
Barb Bahm 

eknecht@ksde.org 
bbahm@ksde.org 

BDCLERKS Board Clerks Budget Staff 
No Katie Albright 

Sherry Root 
kalbright@ksde.org 
sroot@ksde.org 

BUSINESS_ED Business educators Yes Kathy Camarena 
Helen Swanson 

kcamarena@ksde.org 
hswanson@ksde.org 

C_ALLSP Child and Adult Care Food Program – 
Centers Authorized Representatives and 
CACFP Contact 

No Julie Henry 
Tammy Blaess 

jhenry@ksde.org 
tblaess@ksde.org 

CAPS Categorical Aid Personnel System Information No Evelyn Alden ealden@ksde.org 
C_HOMESP Child and Adult Care Food Program – 

Homes Sponsors 
Authorized Representative and CACFP Contact 

No 
Kelly Chanay kchanay@ksde.org 

COUNSELING School Counselors Yes Kent Reed 
Gail Tripp 

kreed@ksde.org 
gtripp@ksade.org 

CRDC Civil Rights Data Collection 
No 

Kyle Lord 
Richard Matteson 
Kathi 
Grossenbacher 

klord@ksde.org 
rmatteson@ksde.org 
kgrossenbacher@ksde. 
org 

CSLINKS Computer Science 
Yes 

Stephen King 
Barbara Bahm 

sking@ksde.org 
bbham@ksde.org 

CTE 
COORDINATORS 

Career & Technical Education Coord. 
Yes 

Natalie Clark 
Barb Bahm 

ndclark@ksde.org 
bbahm@ksde.org 

CTECS Career & Technical Education Computer 
Science 

Yes Barb Bahm 
Stephen King 

bbahm@ksde.org 
sking@ksde.org 
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KSDE LISTSERVS 
KSDE Listservs Policies and Procedures 

Listserv 
Name 

Purpose One-way 
or 

Two-way 

Open* KSDE Owner(s) Email Address 

CTESTEM Science, Technology, Engineering and 
Mathematics Yes Barb Bahm 

Eryn Knecht 
bbahm@ksde.org 
eknecht@ksde.org 

CURRICULUM_LE
ADERS 

Statewide curriculum leaders No Pat Bone pbone@ksde.org 

DIPINSTRUCTORS AAA Defensive Driving Instructors only No Keith Dreiling kdreiling@ksde.org 
DLM Dynamic Learning Maps information Alysha Nichols 

Cary Rogers 
anichols@ksde.org 
crogers@ksde.org 

DRIVERED Driver Education 
Instructors/Administrators/Curriculum Leaders Yes 

Jessica Apodaca  Japodaca@ksde.org 

Early Learning 0-
8 

Sign up for ksdeweekly listserv Yes ksdeweekly@ksde.org 

ELA_LITERACY English Standards and Assessments Yes Joann McRell jmcrell@ksde.org 

Early Literacy/ 
Dyslexia  

Early Literacy/ Dyslexia Listserv Laurie Curtis lcurtis@ksde.org 

ELEM_K-
6_EDUCATORS 

Elementary K-6 educators 
Yes 

Joann McRell 
Laurie Curtis 

jmcrell@ksde.org 
lcurtis@ksde.org 

ESL English as Second Language Teachers Yes Alysha Nichols 
Marissa Hales 

Anichols@ksde.org 
mhales@ksde.org 

EXHIBITORS KSDE Annual Conference vendors & sponsors No Joyce Broils jbroils@ksde.org 
FACSTEACHERS Family and Consumer Sciences teachers Yes Barb Bahm 

Taylor Spangler 
bbahm@ksde.org 
tspangler@ksde.org 

FCS_TEACHERS Family and Consumer Sciences Yes Barb Bahm 
Taylor Spangler 

bbahm@ksde.org 
tspangler@ksde.org 

GIFTED_ED Gifted facilitators 
Yes 

Sarah Reed 
Josie McClendon 

sreed@ksde.org 
jmcclendon@ksde.org 
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KSDE LISTSERVS 
KSDE Listservs Policies and Procedures 

Listserv Name Purpose One-way 
or 

Two-way 

Open* 
KSDE Owner(s) Email Address 

GOVERNMENT_A
DMINISTRA 

CTE Career Cluster 
Government Administration 

NO 
Kathy Camarena 
Barb Bahm 

kcamarenaq@ksde.org 
bbahm@ksde.org 

HEALTH_SCIENCE
_TEACHERS 

Health Science Teachers 
NO 

Barb Bahm 
Eryn Knecht 

bbahm@ksde.org 
ekencht@ksde.org 

HEFAC- Distribute important information related to 
higher education 

No 
Catherine Chmidling cchmidling@ksde.org 

HOMELESS Homeless Liaisons 

Yes 

Alysha Nichols 
Maureen Tabasko 

anichols@ksde.org 
mtabasko@ksde.org 

HR Notify HR staff of important licensure issues No  Shane Carter 
Tanae Olson 

scarter@ksde.org 
tolson@ksde.org 

KAAC Kansas Assessment Advisory Council No Julie Ewing 
Juanita Anderson 

jewing@ksde.org 
janderson@ksde.org 

KAALIST Alternate Assessment, Dynamic Learning Maps, 
Assessment Standards 

Yes Cary Rogers 
Alysha Nichols 

crogers@ksde.org 
anichols@ksde.org 

KCCMS Kansas Course Codes Management System No Jenna Hastert 
Gail Tripp 

jhastert@ksde.org 
gtripp@ksde.org 

KESA Kansas Education Systems Accreditation 
Information on accreditation 

Yes Accreditation Team accreditation@ksde.org 

KIDS_ID_INFO KIDS Assignment Data Coordinators Yes Chris Ortega cortega@ksde.org 

KIDSINFO KIDS Collection Data Coordinators Yes Chris Ortega cortega@ksde.org 

KS_ERATE School District E-rate Contacts Yes Charlotte Zeller czeller@ksde.org 

KS_PE_HEALTH Physical and health education teachers; School 
Nurses 

No Kent Reed kreed@ksde.org 
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KSDE LISTSERVS 
KSDE Listservs Policies and Procedures 

Listserv Name Purpose One-way 
or 

Two-way 

Open* KSDE 
Owner(s) 

Email Address 

KS_TECHCOORD Kansas’ K-12 Technology Coordinators 
Yes 

Anna Riffey 
Kyle Lord 
Kathi Grossenbacher 
Julie Cook 

ariffey@ksde.org 
klord@ksde.org 
kgrossenbacher@ksde. 
org 
jvcook@ksde.org 

KSDEMATH Mathematics Standards and Assessment Yes Jennifer Hamlet jhamlet@ksde.org 

KSDEWeekly Newsletter for all educators 
No 

Yes Ksdeweekly.org 

LANGUAGES World Languages Standards and Assessments Yes Nathan McAlister nmcalister@ksde.org 

LCP Local Consolidated Plans No Alysha Nichols anichols@ksde.org 

LIBRARY Library, Media and Technology Standards Yes 

LOADING-
SURVEY 

State Directors of public Transportation only 
(national loading and unloading survey) 

No Keith Dreiling kdreiling@ksde.org 

LPSSCC Law, Public, Safety, Security, & Corrections 
Career 
Cluster 

Yes Kevin Bronson 
Barb Bahm 

 kbronson@ksde.org 
bbahm@ksde.org  

MATH Math educators Yes Jennifer Hamlet jhamlet@ksde.org 

MEP Migrant Education Program No Marissa Hales mhales@ksde.org 

PATHWAYSCPPSA Pathways/Career Pathway Program of Study 
Application 

Yes Jenna Hastert jhastert@ksde.org 

Perkins Contact Perkins Contact Yes Helen Swanson 
Natalie Clark 

hswanson@ksde.org 
ndclark@ksde.org 
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KSDE LISTSERVS 
KSDE Listservs Policies and Procedures 

Listserv Name Purpose One-way 
or 

Two-way 

Open* KSDE Owner(s) Email Address 

PRINCIPAL_ELEM Elementary School Principals No Pat Bone pbone@ksde.org 

PRINCIPAL_HIGH High School Principals No Pat Bone pbone@ksde.org 

PRINCIPAL_JR_MI Junior High/Middle School Principals No Pat Bone pbone@ksde.org 

PRIVATEAND 
SPECIAL 
PURPOSE 
SCHOOLS 

Private School Administrators NO 

SCHOOLBUS School Bus - School Bus Information 
transportation, trainings, workshops, 
CDL 
information, poster contest, etc. 

Yes 
Keith Dreiling kdreiling@ksde.org 

SCHOOL_BUS_C
ONTRACTOR 

School Bus contractors only No Keith Dreiling kdreiling@ksde.org 

SCHOOLPSYCH For School Psychologists No Trish Backman tbackman@ksde.org 

SCHOOLSW For School Social Workers Yes Trish Backman tbackman@ksde.org 

SCIENCE_TEACHE
RS 

Science educators Yes 

SECONDARY 
TRANSITION 

Secondary transition Yes Stacie Martin 
Sarah Reed 

smartin@ksde.org 
Sreed@ksde.org 

SEAC Special Education Advisory Council 
Members 

No Alysha Nichols anichhols@ksde.org 

SETS NEWS Special Education and Title Services 
Newsletter 

Yes Sarah Reed 
Alysha Nichols 

sreed@ksde.org 
anichols@ksde.org 
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KSDE LISTSERVS 
KSDE Listservs Policies and Procedures 

Listserv Name Purpose One-way 
or 

Two-way 

Open* KSDE Owner(s) Email Address 

SFSP Summer Food Service Program – 
Authorized Representatives and 
Sponsor Contacts 

No Kelly Chanay kchanay@ksde.org 

SMHAC School Mental Health Advisory 
Council Members 

No Alysha Nichols anichols@ksde.org 

SNPAR School Nutrition Programs – 
Authorized Representative 

No 

Kelly Chanay kchanay@ksde.org 

SNPCC School Nutrition Programs – Claim 
Contact 

No

Kelly Chanay kchanay@ksde.org 

SNPFSD School Nutrition Programs – Food 
Service Director 

No

Kelly Chanay kchanay@ksde.org 

SNPFSM School Nutrition Programs – Food 
Service Manager 

No

Kelly Chanay kchanay@ksde.org 

SNPWP School Nutrition Programs – Wellness 
Policy Contact 

No

Kelly Chanay kchanay@ksde.org 

SOCIAL STUDIES History, Government and Social 
Studies Teachers 

No Nathan McAlister nmcalister@ksde.org 

SPECIALEDUCATI
ONDIRECT 
ORS 

Information for Special Education 
Directors 

No Evelyn Alden 
Joyce Broils 
Sarah Reed 

ealden@ksde.org 
jbroils@ksde.org  
sreed@ksde.org 

SUPS Superintendents No Sherry Root 
Katie Albright 

sroot@ksde.org 
kalbright@ksde.org 

TEACHING_TRAIN
ING 

Education Training Pathway Yes Barb Bahm bbahm@ksde.org 
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KSDE LISTSERVS 
KSDE Listservs Policies and Procedures 

Listserv Name Purpose 
One-way 
or Two-

way 

Open* KSDE Owner(s) Email Address 

TEST_COORDINA
TORS 

Assessment/Test Coordinators Yes Julie Ewing 
Juanita Anderson 

jewing@ksde.org 
janderson@ksde.org 

TRADE_INSTRUCT
ORS 

Transportation, Construction & 
Manufacturing Pathways 

Yes Barb Bahm bbahm@ksde.org 

TRANSPORTA-
TION 
DIRECTOR 
S 

Transportation Directors only No Keith Dreiling kdreiling@ksde.org 

VIRTUAL Virtual School contacts No Robyn Kelso 
David Fernkopf 

rkelso@ksde.org 
dfernkopf@ksde.org 
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